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Introduction 
 
The role of the Medical Radiation Practice Board of Australia (the Board) is to: 
 

•         register medical radiation practitioners and students 
•         develop standards, codes and guidelines for the medical radiation profession 
•         investigate notifications and complaints 
•         where necessary, conduct panel hearings and refer serious matters to Tribunal hearings 
•         oversee the assessment of overseas trained practitioners who wish to practise in Australia, and 
•         approve accreditation standards and accredited courses of study. 
 

The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (Ahpra). For 
information about legislation governing our operations see About Ahpra at www.ahpra.gov.au/About-
Ahpra/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx. 
 
The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about 
registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly. 
 
Ahpra and the Medical Radiation Practice Board of Australia established a short-term pandemic response 
sub-register for up to 12 months (or less if the pandemic subsides) to help with fast tracking the return to the 
workforce of experienced and qualified health practitioners. The pandemic response sub-register came into 
effect on 6 April 2020. Eligible Diagnostic Radiographers were added to the pandemic response sub-register on 
the 20 April 2020. These practitioners are included in these statistics. Please see the COVID-19 page on 
AHPRA’s website for more info. 
For more information on medical radiation practitioner registration, please see the Board’s website: 
www.medicalradiationpracticeboard.gov.au/Registration.aspx 

 

 

 

 
 

 

http://www.ahpra.gov.au/
http://www.ahpra.gov.au/About-Ahpra/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx
http://www.ahpra.gov.au/About-Ahpra/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx
http://www.ahpra.gov.au/About-Ahpra/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx
https://www.ahpra.gov.au/News/COVID-19.aspx
http://www.medicalradiationpracticeboard.gov.au/Registration.aspx
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Principal place of practice 
 
Registration type 

 

 

 

 

Table 1.1 Registration type and subtype by principal place of practice 
 

Registration 
types Registration subtypes ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA No 

PPP Total 

General 319 5,873 139 3,700 1,387 370 4,277 1,538 237 17,840 

Provisional 1 99 2 12 4  85  1 204 

Limited Supervised Practice  1        1 

Non-practising 5 52 1 24 8 3 61 10 34 198 

Total 325 6,025 142 3,736 1,399 373 4,423 1,548 272 18,243 
 

 
  

 

 

Table 1.2 Principal place of practice percentages 
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Divisions 
 

 

 

 

Table 1.3 By area of division 
 

Division ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA No 
PPP Total 

Diagnostic Radiographer 245 4,789 127 2,976 1,127 280 3,430 1,263 217 14,454 

Diagnostic Radiographer and 
Nuclear Medicine Technologist  2  9 1 1 1 2  16 

Diagnostic Radiographer and 
Radiation Therapist    1   1   2 

Nuclear Medicine Technologist 27 442 5 185 96 20 352 74 15 1,216 

Radiation Therapist 53 792 10 565 175 72 639 209 40 2,555 

Total 325 6,025 142 3,736 1,399 373 4,423 1,548 272 18,243 
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Age group 
 
Registration type and subtype 

 

 

 

 

Table 2.1 Registration by age group 
 

Age group General Provisional 

Limited 

Non-practising Total Postgraduate 
training or 
supervised 

practice 

Supervised 
Practice 

U - 25 1,420 95    1,515 

25 - 29 3,238 81   20 3,339 

30 - 34 3,279 17   40 3,336 

35 - 39 2,607 6   35 2,648 

40 - 44 1,753 1   36 1,790 

45 - 49 1,620 2   24 1,646 

50 - 54 1,181 2   9 1,192 

55 - 59 1,033   1 15 1,049 

60 - 64 1,004    11 1,015 

65 - 69 505    4 509 

70 - 74 164    2 166 

75 - 79 28    2 30 

80+ 8     8 

Total 17,840 204 0 1 198 18,243 
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Divisions 
 

Table 2.2 Divisions by age group 
 

Age group Diagnostic 
Radiographer 

Diagnostic 
Radiographer 
and Nuclear 

Medicine 
Technologist 

Diagnostic 
Radiographer 
and Radiation 

Therapist 

Nuclear 
Medicine 

Technologist 
Radiation 
Therapist Total 

U - 25 1,166   113 236 1,515 

25 - 29 2,650 1  250 438 3,339 

30 - 34 2,577   245 514 3,336 

35 - 39 1,956 4  193 495 2,648 

40 - 44 1,384 2  124 280 1,790 

45 - 49 1,270 4 2 123 247 1,646 

50 - 54 984 4  68 136 1,192 

55 - 59 909   47 93 1,049 

60 - 64 876 1  42 96 1,015 

65 - 69 483   7 19 509 

70 - 74 161   4 1 166 

75 - 79 30     30 

80+ 8     8 

Total 14,454 16 2 1,216 2,555 18,243 
 

 
   

 

 

 

Table 2.3 Registration by age group 
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Gender 
 
Registration type 

 

 

 

 

Table 3.1 Registration type by gender 
 

Gender Registration 
types 

Registration 
subtypes ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA No 

PPP Total 

Female 

General 216 3,967 90 2,493 1,020 251 2,879 1,057 172 12,145 

Provisional  64 1 7 3  61  1 137 

Limited Supervised 
Practice  1        1 

Non-practising 5 41 1 19 8 2 45 7 28 156 

Total Female 221 4,073 92 2,519 1,031 253 2,985 1,064 201 12,439 

Male 

General 103 1,906 49 1,207 367 119 1,397 481 65 5,694 

Provisional 1 35 1 5 1  24   67 

Non-practising  11  5  1 16 3 6 42 

Total Male 104 1,952 50 1,217 368 120 1,437 484 71 5,803 

Not stated or 
Intersex or 
Indeterminate 

General       1   1 

Total   325 6,025 142 3,736 1,399 373 4,423 1,548 272 18,243 
   

 

 

 

 
Percentage 

 

Table 3.2 Registration by gender percentages 
 

Gender ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA No PPP Total 

Female 68.0% 67.6% 64.8% 67.4% 73.7% 67.8% 67.5% 68.7% 73.9% 68.2% 

Male 32.0% 32.4% 35.2% 32.6% 26.3% 32.2% 32.5% 31.3% 26.1% 31.8% 

Not stated or Intersex or 
Indeterminate       <0.1%   <0.1% 

 

 
   

 

  

 

   

 


